(a) Commencing on August 16, 2022 through August 15, 2023, you will be eligible to 

receive One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) in the aggregate, subject to customary taxes 
and deductions.  From August 16, 2022 through the Separation Date, your salary shall be 
adjusted accordingly so that you will receive Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred 
Sixty-One and 54/100 Dollars ($38,461.54) per two week pay period.  Commencing 
with your retirement on the Separation Date, the Company will provide you with 
continuing severance pay through August 15, 2023 at the same rate of Thirty-Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-One and 54/100 Dollars ($38,461.54) per two week pay 
period. .  For clarity’s sake, the total aggregate sum to be paid to you from August 16, 
2022 through August 15, 2023 shall be of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000).  Payment 
shall be made in accordance with the Company’s normal payroll practices then in effect